Confidentiality Requested:

[[JYes [ INo

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1367915

Form ACO-1

November 2016

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33453
Jones, Stephen C.

Name:
Address 1: 2332 W NEW ORLEANS

API No.: 15-031-24252-00-00

Spot Description:
_E2-NW-SE -SE_ Sec. 13 Twp. 21 S. R. 13

(0] East[_] West
990 Feetfrom [ | North/ O] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: BROKEN ARROW State: OK Zip: 74011 .
Contact Person: _Steve Jones
Phone: (918 ) 286-1499
CONTRACTOR: License # 32948
Name: Kan-Drill, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Towner
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
o] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[] Gsw Permit #:

05/08/2017 05/12/2017 08/30/2017

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

850 Feetfrom [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [ INw [OJse [Isw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

County:_Coffey

Lease Name: TRUELOVE Well #: 4B

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Viola

Elevation: Ground:1123 Kelly Bushing: _ 1128

Total Vertical Depth: _ 22 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 2000 ppm Fluid volume: 342 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[0 confidentiality Requested

09/21/2017

D Confidential Rel Date:

Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O [ Approved by: KarenRitter a4, 09/21/2017




[

1367915
Operator Name: Jones, Stephen C. Lease Name: | RUELOVE Well #: _ 4B

Sec. 13 Twp.2l s. R.13 [0]East [ | West County: Coffey

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [0]No [o] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name To Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [OINo Mississippi Limestone 1786 Log
Cores Taken D Yes @ No V?ola Dolomite 2196 Log
Electric Log Run [0l Yes [ INo Simpson Sand 2210 Log
Geolgist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [o]No Arbuckle Dolomite 2230 Log
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD [ | New [J]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

PuposecfSiing | Sgo e S o Setm | Swme | S | o | wememen
Surface 12.250 8.625 23 40 Class A 40 2% Gel 3% Calicum
Production 7.875 5.500 17 2257 60/40 poz mix | 250 Gel Bentonite Pheno Seal
Production 7.875 5.500 17 2257 Class A 80 Kol Seal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ JPumping [ JGasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Jones, Stephen C.

Well Name TRUELOVE 4B

Doc ID 1367915

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Denisity Compensated Neutron

Gamma Ray Neutron
Dual Comp Porosity




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Jones, Stephen C.

Well Name TRUELOVE 4B

Doc ID 1367915

Casing

Surface 12.250 8.625 23 40 Class A 40 2% Gel
3%
Calicum
Production|7.875 5.500 17 2257 60/40 poz (250 Gel
mix Bentonite
Pheno
Seal
Production|7.875 5.500 17 2257 Class A 80 Kol Seal




Elite Cernenting & Acidizing of KS, LL.C

810 E 7th, PO Box 92

Eureka, KS 67045 ~ Date ] Invoice #
5/8/2017 ‘ 3271
e Job Date 5/8/2017
Bill To
J&J Lateral Corp Lease Information
Stephen Jones e
2332 West New Orleans St. Truelove 4B
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 — :
County Coffey
Foreman RM
Customer ID# 1058
Terms Net 15
R ltern Description Qty Rate Amount
C101 Cement Pump-Surface 1 840.00 840.00
C107 Pump Truck Mileage (one way) 30 3.95 118.50
C200 Class A Cement-94# sack 40 15.00 600.00T
C205 Caleium Chloride 112 0.60 67.20T
C206 Gel Bentonite 75 0.20 15.00T
CI108A Ton Mileage (min. charge) 1 345.00 345.00
Diol Discount on Services -107.97 -107.97
D102 Discount on Materials -34.11 -34.11T
We appreciote youwr business! Subtotal §1.843.62
r Phone # Fax # E-mail Sales Tax (6.5%) $42.13
| 620-583-5561 |  620-583-5524 rene@elitecementing.com R R
- _ S Total
Send payment to: $1,885.75
Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC ' *“
PO Box 92 Payments/Credits $1.885.75
Eureka. KS 67045 S : e T
Balance Due $0.00




Cement or Acid Field Report
Ticket No. 3271
Foreman -}'\?‘_,_g coil mcliay
Camp #.¢A0

Si1QE 7™
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561

N TAN \u/\gl}

APIL 05 - 03] - daias) e
Date Cust. ID # Lease & Well Number Section Township Range County State
B-g-11 |iosg | TTreElouE 4 R 1.3 21 13 Cofiey ¥ s
Customer : Safety Unit # 4 Driver Unit # / Driver
Shedhers ¢ Jomes Meseting 1o 5 h.‘{m &
Vailing Address . 2 i i A
23323 i New OClenus AR
2ity State Zip Code Ve
Froke v Areow) oK ~ il
- R oy §
Job Type SDwt¥Ace. Hole Depth =5 Slurry Vol. £ /% Tubing
- = £
sasing Depth__£40 Hole Size Slurry Wi 1o Drill Pipe
sasing Size & W2 FE. 1ael> CementLefiinCasing 5 Water GaliSK 5 LN Other
Jisplacement LYy bl Displacement PSI Bump Plug to BPM _

- ¥ e 0 D0 - - i - i
lemarks:  Sadedy  meeding Cig 4o SIS er_%\v\ﬂ Bieny Clecdmbioss of § R4
! A ; {
— ] IR L i e . -~ ] ) LA )
S P A & AV SIS SR A ?gﬁﬁgolﬁr Ce vy @ngt Q-_,‘l T o coaciz 7 6=/ m‘,-ﬁp)‘s&ccz wj Ay
It wader, Codhy Comedt HWETutwy Ao SuFace, CosC CASAG Fes Kobh  Complefe

TEAT Attt

Code | Qty or Units Description of Product or Services Unit Price Total
oY j Pump Charge 8000 S0 00
I A0 Mileage 399 g se
e YO cinss A Cernell 1580 {ce.cl
AN = evdelz = B s, el
ok 45 cal oz 0 LD iHo%
LY Ty V) eiago Roav eac¥ FaS P FgS.ed
OO0 Cumys AN A »
B Jarh 4 188575
- : 19570
Sales Tax gl A
f )'\\ . — \ ] ,
Authorization bﬁj A Weaia Title . \\3 (ot rneiolr, Total SD 30(}) I

| agree {o the payment terms and conditions of services provided'on the back of this job ticket. Any amendmenis to
payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer’s records at ELITE's office.




Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLCE

810 E 7th, PO Box 92

Eur

eka, KS 67045

Date Invoice #
5/12/2017 3274
Job Date 5/12/2017

Bill To

1&1 Latera! Corp

Stephen Jones

2332 West New Orleans St.
Broken Arrow, OK 74011

Lease Information

Truelove 48
County Coffey
Foreman RM

Customer ID# 1058
_Terms Due on receipt
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
clz Cement Pump-Longstring i 1] 1,050.00 1,050.00
Cc1o7 Pump Truck Mileage (one way) 30 3.95 118.50
203 Pozmix Cement 60/40 250 12,75 3,187.50T
C206 Gel Bentonite 1,290 0.20 258.00T
C208 Pheno Seal 500 1.25 625.00T
C201 Thick Set Cement 80 19.50 1,560.00T
C207 Ko0iSeal 400 0.45 186.00T
C208 Pheno Seal 160 1.25 200.00T
C108B Ton Mileage-per mile (one way) 4441 . 1.35 599.40
Cl113 80 Bbl Vac Truck 3 85.00 255.00
Ce661 5 1/2" AFU Float Shoe 1 294.00 294.00T
C421 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug 1 230.00 230.00T
C604 5 172" Cement Basket 1 225.00 225.00T
C504 5 1/2" Centralizer 5 48.00 240.00T
Cl12 Raotating Cement Swivel 1 0.00 0.00T
c217 Caustic Seda 100 1.60 160.00T
Diol Discount on Services -96.96 -96.96
D12 Discount on Materials L ) -357.98, -357.98T
We WW@ yow W Subtotal $8,727.46
v —— —_ o -
B Phone # Fax# E-mail L ) , Sales Tax (6. 5 %) $442.10
_§29g5£3 _5§6I 629 §3—5524 1o rcne@eﬁli_tf_cgmenting.(:g@ , S T
Total
Send payment {o: $9.169.56
Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC ' ) -
PO Box 92 Payments/Credirs -$9.169.56
Eureka. KS 67045 T
Balance Due $0.00




Cement or Acid Field Report

P R RALL
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561

Ticket No. 3274

Foreman Eussejl pnSoos
Camp __iEercinm

APT 5 -cal -y Lod meon

Dale Cust. ID# L ease & Well Number Section Township Range - County State
& o= est 'ﬂﬁ:..zg loue & 13 | 3 2 i3 Cc’-"():“rr‘\f\j <<
Customer ’ Safety Unit # Driver Unit # Driver
Stephew o JTowes MfetTg HERS) DAavEe
- (S it S
M?;“%gﬁd)dres‘s ) A ees OF ] Y 5 D 9= e A M
-,- B AN g T v L E s ‘ 2?’_\/'-“ ILJ'/—J ]:?,C,)‘d
City State Zip Code s ('JJ_ )
F?).’G)ZG;J el oK N YR e}
Job Type L-Smg §Hming Hole Depth __2 %ib o Slurry Vol 1&gy 24 380 HTubing
Casing Depth 226 & - Hole Size 1 /83 Sturry W. Drill Pipe
Casing Size & Wt._S¥2. ___ CemenlLeftin Casing_ (2 __ Water Gal/SK Other
H R
Displacement Displacement PSH _lg_fC_’.L_ Bump Plug to __t S55¢ BPM S

Remarks: _Saf<ty mieet~eo, oo +o DY @Sy LRSIeY dAg Rotern Pickop D FF
+ Set (v 2256 Gt C,‘-.;Clvf-?.\.?‘é! o Dot m e f'\;'\. ,Q.‘c\ ) .S’l/"i € ement dleal wof
rr_\?u'{‘yﬂ,%—;"m’—g QLs.uel, Reedll (,,'_r‘-'\_,-iFlkiqr\_) wi S B bl L_‘:'-."-'E-‘i't'\"‘- P\,,—“p i B _C,.’-\-u:‘:{b\é,_
Dl sty Foilvww vollo Bbl w AT mMix 250 SRS L0)H0 Pezmia lobe Gl 27
Dheweeen Lo To Bl Sy @ 13 2 Tl vl 8o s¥s T.4. ¢+ vrocd § T ol gen A -
PDoewesenl= 2 @bt Sloity & 13T ’;": Relenoe SYY aten Do~ Plog, N Plwce

55 il water Fieal Pewmf PST Loee ™ Rl Plog dw 5Ge check FAY Flat
Mzl b Bl C¥mesT Sharrg e Seifim o, Rotnd = C,r\.‘“:.'i:t". Dot (e et ing

Discedo g, ahor Rotatieg He PO oF wf a3 BLEI DisPlac-D  Tob Complete Tepr Do

Cenirdy R & /" # ~ # Zf Cemtralizer ™ BA K et EOO: Fioe.on Bor{u vt
e 77:;'&');\_.?(, Y g i LESES TS Ly
[—Code Qty or Units Description of Product or Services Unit Price Total
oo-dwrk i Pump Charge ‘ 050 e iese.e
1o T 2 Miteage 345 Wi 50
203|250 SK: Eoido Permiy Lemeat LN-T5 IETST
_-2ob 129c” el = L% L2 A5G o
e Sec? | Dvesmcoenl 2 ¢ Y isic (L5 | EE S
-
LA 5 B0 | a¥s Thicdes T Cemen IR V9000
AT Lpo ¥ Kelsenl &% (ergjl .45 {BG.CO
] et | hesesent 2P ool ' i 25 2.00.¢ 0
oY 1Y 4 TS i e 35 G99, 50
Coib A 3 obgr [T W O I YR W VI K. ¢ 2.95. ¢
o Lot] | 5%  FiesT  ShoE 25400 2400
el i By LAYOA Yawwsd (ug PACCR GoRL CO
i | B Yy Cewned Basiet LAD 2290
St | IS Sy TR cewira o 48 .00 2.H0.00
v . 5 '/L Een'}- it N}-_? “Su.?,'vt‘f & ‘r}\r'«\f’}"‘ l oo ———
R R ” { &y S f}(“r’,{r’l “Da’r', Clusvy i O [0 6O
Paclh  H G195 S22 MO
Owcont L HNR ANy o) Sales Tax (a6, B
Authorization by STive Jewes Title _ 0w T Total | e~ AN

| agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to
payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Cuslomer's records at ELITE’s office.




:', R
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

September 21, 2017

Steve Jones

Jones, Stephen C.

2332 W NEW ORLEANS
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011

Re:ACO-1
API 15-031-24252-00-00
TRUELOVE 4B
SE/4 Sec.13-21S-13E
Coffey County, Kansas

Dear Steve Jones:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/08/2017 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 21, 2017 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 33453
	oname: Jones, Stephen C.
	oaddr1: 2332 W NEW ORLEANS
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: BROKEN ARROW
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 74011
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Steve Jones
	oarea: 918
	ophone: 286-1499
	clicense: 32548
	cname: Kan-Drill, Inc.
	geologist: Bill Towner
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	RePerf: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 05/08/2017
	tdate: 05/12/2017
	cdate: 08/30/2017
	API: 15-031-24252-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 13
	Township: 21
	Range: 13
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 990
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 850
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Coffey
	lname: TRUELOVE
	wellnumber: 4B
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Viola
	ElevationGL: 1123
	ElevationKB: 1128
	td: 22
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 40
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 2000
	fluid: 342
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/21/2017
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 09/21/2017
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Mississippi Limestone
	top1: 1786
	datum1: Log
	form2: Viola Dolomite
	top2: 2196
	datum2: Log
	form3: Simpson Sand
	top3: 2210
	datum3: Log
	form4: Arbuckle Dolomite
	top4: 2230
	datum4: Log
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 40
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 40
	additive1: 2% Gel 3% Calicum
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.500
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 2257
	cement2: 60/40 poz mix
	sacks2: 250
	additive2:  Gel Bentonite Pheno Seal
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.500
	weight3: 17
	setting3: 2257
	cement3: Class A
	sacks3: 80
	additive3:  Kol Seal
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 
	prodintervalbottom: 
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


